508636062 07/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI343241

		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Application Number 17761129 previously recorded on Reel 67897 Frame 840. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Watershed Solar LLC			02/06/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	Watershe	Watershed Geosynthetics LLC			
Street Address:	616 East	616 East Walnut Avenue			
City:	Dalton	Dalton			
State/Country:	GEORGI	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30722-21	28			
	•				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		761179			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		042216501			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	40 be sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is unsi			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	40 be sent to ti if provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsi if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	40 be sent to ti i f provided; i 67	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 84068703	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	40 be sent to ti if provided; i 67 ipo	he e-mail address first; if that is unsi if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	40 be sent to ti if provided; i 67 ipo e: Ca	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuing if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 784068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,cdavise	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	40 be sent to ti if provided; i 67 ipo ipo e: Ca 34	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuif if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 84068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,cdavise arl Davis	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	40 be sent to ti if provided; i 67 ipo 23 24 IP	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuf if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 784068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,cdavise arl Davis 14 Peachtree Road NE, Ste 1500	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	40 be sent to ti if provided; i 67 ipo ipo e: Ca 34 IP At	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuit if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 84068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,cdavise arl Davis 14 Peachtree Road NE, Ste 1500 Dept - Baker Donelson	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	40 be sent to ti if provided; i 67 ipd 22 23 24 24 1P At NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuf if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 784068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,cdavise arl Davis 14 Peachtree Road NE, Ste 1500 Dept - Baker Donelson lanta, GEORGIA 30326	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	40 be sent to ti if provided; i 67 ipd 22 23 24 24 1P At NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuffit that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 784068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,cdavise arl Davis 14 Peachtree Road NE, Ste 1500 Dept - Baker Donelson lanta, GEORGIA 30326 2171320-122	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	40 be sent to ti if provided; i 67 ipd 22 23 24 24 1P At NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 784068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,cdavise arl Davis 14 Peachtree Road NE, Ste 1500 Dept - Baker Donelson lanta, GEORGIA 30326 2171320-122 Carl Davis	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	40 be sent to ti if provided; i 67 ipd 22 23 24 24 1P At NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsufit that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 784068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,cdavise arl Davis 14 Peachtree Road NE, Ste 1500 Dept - Baker Donelson lanta, GEORGIA 30326 2171320-122 Carl Davis Carl Davis	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	40 be sent to the if provided; if 67 ipo e: Ca 34 IP At NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsufit that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 784068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,cdavise arl Davis 14 Peachtree Road NE, Ste 1500 Dept - Baker Donelson lanta, GEORGIA 30326 2171320-122 Carl Davis Carl Davis	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=For corrective reference	40 be sent to the f provided; if 67 ipo 2: Ca 34 IP At NUMBER: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2: 2:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 784068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,cdavise arl Davis 14 Peachtree Road NE, Ste 1500 Dept - Baker Donelson lanta, GEORGIA 30326 2171320-122 Carl Davis Carl Davis 07/05/2024	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=For corrective resource	40 be sent to til if provided; if 67 ipo 2: Ca 34 IP At NUMBER: R: ecording of meteoring of metooring of metooverselee of metoovereselee of metooring of metooverselee of metoov	he e-mail address first; if that is unsel if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 784068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,cdavise arl Davis 14 Peachtree Road NE, Ste 1500 Dept - Baker Donelson lanta, GEORGIA 30326 2171320-122 Carl Davis Carl Davis 07/05/2024	t via US Mail.		

508632277 07/02/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2			Assignment ID: PATI3384		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		02/06/2023	02/06/2023		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Watershed Solar LLC			02/06/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Company Name:					
Street Address:		Watershed Geosynthetics LLC 616 East Walnut Avenue			
City:	Dalton	Dalton			
State/Country:	GEORGI	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30722-2				
		and a second	a and a second a sec		
	4 I be sent to t if provided; 6 ip e: C 3- 3- B	042216501 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 784068703 docketing@bakerdonelson.com,c arl Davis 414 Peachtree Rd NE Ste 1500 aker Donelson tlanta, GEORGIA 30326	e sent via US Mail.		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2171320-122	2171320-122		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Carl Davis	Carl Davis		
SIGNATURE:		Carl Davis			
DATE SIGNED:		07/02/2024	07/02/2024		
Fotal Attachments: 3 source=Merger - Solar source=Merger - Solar		그는 것 같은 것 같은 그는 것 같은 것 같			

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of **02/06/2023**. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

Watershed Geosynthetics LLC, a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

Watershed Solar LLC, a Domestic Limited Liability Company

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on **02/06/2023**.



Brad Raffensper

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 068131 FRAME: 0823

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF WATERSHED SOLAR LLC (a Georgia limited liability company) WITH AND INTO WATERSHED GEOSYNTHETICS LLC (a Georgia limited liability company)

FEBRUARY 6, 2023

Pursuant to provisions of Title 14, Chapter 11, Article 9 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated (the "**O.C.G.A.**"), the undersigned limited liability company hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of formation of each of the merging entities are:
 - a. WATERSHED SOLAR LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Watershed Solar"), and
 - b. **WATERSHED GEOSYNTHETICS LLC**, a Georgia limited liability company ("Watershed Geo").

2. Under the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "**Plan of Merger**"), Watershed Solar is merging with and into Watershed Geo (the "**Merger**"), and Watershed Geo shall be the surviving limited liability company of the Merger. The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be **Watershed Geosynthetics LLC** (the "**Surviving LLC**") for the purpose of doing business in the State of Georgia.

3. The Articles of Organization of Watershed Geo as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the Articles of Organization of the Surviving LLC.

4. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC, located at 616 East Walnut Avenue, Dalton, Georgia 30722-2128, and will be furnished by the Surviving LLC to any member of Watershed Solar or Watershed Geo upon such member's request.

5. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of any entity that is a party to the Merger.

6. The Merger was duly approved, as required by applicable law, by the managers and members of both the Surviving LLC and Watershed Solar in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 14-11-903.

7. The Merger shall become effective as of the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Georgia.

PATENT REEL: 068131 FRAME: 0824 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, these Articles of Merger have been executed by the duly authorized officer of the Surviving LLC as of the date first written above.

WATERSHED GEOSYNTHETICS LLC, a

Georgia limited liability company

By: _ Name: Alan Hundle Title: Manager W6

RECORDED: 07/05/2024